EV AUTOMOTIVE FUSE LINKS
EFX 1000 Vdc EV FUSE
DIMENSIONS (mm):
Table 1
Part Number A B C D E F G H K
EFXxxxxa22EV 225 +1.5/-0.5115±1.5 ± 22 +0.8/-0.520±0.587.5±1100±174±10.1 φ8.5±0.3
EFXxxxxa36EV 117±1.5 24±1 2±0.1 74±1.5 100.5±1 87.5±1 32.5±0.5 36.3+1.2/-0.5 φ8.5±0.5
EFXxxxxa43EV 126.5± 481.5 ± 30.8 ± 10671.8±1.00.15 ± 891.5 ± 34.01.5 ± 47.00.5 ±0.5 φ10.5±0.3

• Manufactured under IATF 16949 quality system
• RoHS and REACH Compliant
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
EFX 3500 a 43
Product Series: EFX
Ampere Code: See Table 2
Voltage Code: 1000 Vdc
Supplementary Code: 22, 36, 43
Application code: EV
EV
EV AUTOMOTIVE FUSE LINKS
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Size
Part
Number
Rated
Current
Ampere
Code
Rated
Voltage
Breaking Capacity I2t (A2sec)
Watt Loss
(W)
(mm) UL** Self-Certified Pre-arcing
Total @
1000 Vdc
0.5 In
74x22
2.64360720-4In~50kA1000Vdc263063 AEFX2630a22EV
EFX2800a22EV 80 A 2800 1000Vdc 4In~50kA - 1050 6710 3.2
10500 3.91560-4In~50kA1000Vdc3100100 AEFX3100a22EV
EFX3125a22EV 125 A 3125 1000Vdc 4In~50kA - 3200 22600 4.5
1000Vdc3160160 AEFX3160a22EV 4In~50kA - 5400 5.743200
EFX3175a22EV 175 A 3175 1000Vdc 4In~50kA - 6250 50000 6.9
74x36
3150150 AEFX3150a36EV 1000Vdc - 4.523300463050kA
EFX3200a36EV 200 A 3200 1000Vdc - 50kA 8300 43900 6.6
3250250 AEFX3250a36EV 1000Vdc - 8.5756001330050kA
71x47
EFX3200a43EV 200 A 3200 1000Vdc 4In~50kA - 5300 26800 7.9
3250250 AEFX3250a43EV 4In~50kA1000Vdc 499809600- 10.3
EFX3300a43EV 300 A 3300 1000Vdc 4In~50kA - 13200 69300 12.7
3350350 AEFX3350a43EV 4In~50kA1000Vdc 11500021600- 14.5
EFX3400a43EV 400 A 3400 1000Vdc 4In~50kA - 28600 163000 17
3450450 AEFX3450a43EV 4In~50kA1000Vdc 22300038200- 19.5
EFX3500a43EV 500 A 3500 1000Vdc 4In~50kA - 49600 294000 21
Table  2
1. **  ---  UL  File:  E506668
2. EFXxxxxa22EV/EFXxxxxa43EV  temperature  rise:  0.5In  <  50K.
3. EFXxxxxa22EV  and  EFXxxxxa36EV  recommend  mounting  torque  is  12+/-1.0Nm  (M8);
4. EFXxxxxa43EV  recommend  mounting  torque  is  20+/-1Nm  (M10).
EV AUTOMOTIVE FUSE LINKS
TIME  CURRENT  CURVE
EFXxxxxa22EV  63A  -  175A
63A
80A
100A
125A
160A
175A
EV AUTOMOTIVE FUSE LINKS
EFXxxxxa36EV  150A  -  250A
150A
200A
250A
EV AUTOMOTIVE FUSE LINKS
EFXxxxxa43EV  200  -  500A
200A